

HB0068H3002

1 Page 1-line 2 Delete "exceptions" and insert "an exception";
2 delete "allow" and insert "allows".
3

4 Page 1-line 9 Delete "and (iv)".
5

6 Page 1-after line 9 Delete the Connolly, et al. committee of the
7 whole amendment (HB0068HW001/A) to this line
8 and insert:
9

10 **"6-2-320. Prohibited access to school facilities by adult**
11 **sex offenders; exceptions; penalties; definitions.**
12

13 (b) The provisions of paragraphs (a)(i) and (ii) shall not
14 apply to the extent the registered offender:
15

16 (ii) With the written permission of the school
17 principal, vice-principal or person with equivalent authority, is
18 attending an academic conference or other scheduled
19 extracurricular school event with school officials present when
20 the registered offender is a parent or legal guardian of a child
21 who is participating in the conference or extracurricular event;".
22 GREEAR